RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A ONE (1) YEAR CONTRACT WITH MONMOUTH COUNTY SPCA FOR ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES FOR THE YEAR 2024

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls requires services for animal control on a daily basis as well as a facility to keep stray animals that are picked up, injured etc.; and

WHEREAS, the Monmouth County SPCA, 260 Wall Street, Eatontown, NJ 07724, provides the services required as detailed in the contract attached hereto and made part hereof; and

WHEREAS, this is a one (1) year contract at the rate of \$2,500 per month for a total of \$30,000 for one year as well as other miscellaneous fees included in the attached contract; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey as follows:

- 1) That the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a one (1) year contract with Monmouth County SPCA, 260 Wall Street, Eatontown, NJ 07724 for the provision of animal control services for the fees set forth therein; and
- 2) That a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the Township of Freehold along with a copy of the executed contract.

•	pon the necessary funds being appropriated by the governing body in the
2024 budget from: Animal Control	
Thomas P. Fallon, Chief Financial Officer	
	John Manginelli, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Mrs. Clay						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mr. Manginelli						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true co	ру
of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held November 21, 2023.	

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 21 st day of	November 2023.
Michelle Hutchinson	
Rorough Clerk	